FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	LLYWEEN MARGARET FRENCH
Date of death:	24/08/2019
Last known residential address of deceased:	Hawthorn Village 23A Wells Parade, Blackmans Bay, Tasmania, 7052
Address in Will:	37 Kintyre Rd, Woodforde, SA, 5072
Date of Will:	27/02/2004
Executor named in Will:	ANDREW JAMES FRENCH
	WILLIAM JOHN REGINALD FRENCH
Full name of applicant:	ANDREW JAMES FRENCH
Address of applicant:	41 Hall St, McKinnon, Victoria, 3204
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Full name of applicant:	WILLIAM JOHN REGINALD FRENCH
Address of applicant:	469 Tinderbox Rd, Tinderbox, Tasmania, 7054
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: LLYWEEN MARGARET FRENCH William John Reginald French 469 Tinderbox Rd Tinderbox, Tas. 7054 DX: N/A Tel: 03 62293163 Email: jkf469@gmail.com Practitioner: N/A Address for service:

469 Tinderbox Rd, Tinderbox, Tasmania, 7054

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 27/02/2004;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.